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 FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE CATEGORY OF DEVELOPMENT OFFICER WHO APPLIED FOR APPOINTMENT 

BY TRANSFER TO THE POST OF INSPECTOR OF INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS 

 

 
Sl 

No. 

 
 

 
Name 

 
 

 
PEN 

 
 

 
Designation 

 

 
Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

Advice/ 

Appointment/ 

Promotion to 

the present 

post 

 

 

Date of 

Joining in 

the post 

 

Date of 

Declaration 

of 

probation 

 
 

 
Qualification 

 
 

 
Remarks 

 

 
1 

 
Salini M S 

 

 
398310 

 

 
Development 

Officer 

 

 
12.04.1979 

 

 
10.07.2023 

 

 
12.07.2023 

 

 
12.07.2024 

1. SSLC, PDC,BBA, M Com 
DTP 

2. KGTE in Tailoring ,   

3. (Lower & Higher) 

Embroidery & needle 

work  (Lower& Higher) 

 

 

 

 
FINAL SENIORITYLIST OF CANDIDATESINTHECATEGORYOF INSTRUCTORS IN TAILORING WHO APPLIED FOR APPOINTMENT 

BY TRANSFER TO THE POST OF INSPECTOR OF INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS 

 

 

 
Sl

No 

 
 

 
Name 

 
 

 
PEN 

 
 

 
Designation 

 

 
Date of 

birth 

Date of 

Advice/ 

Appointment/ 

Promotion to 

the present 

post 

 

 

Date of 

Joining in 

the post 

 
Date of 

Declaration 

of 

probation 

 
 

 
Qualification 

 
 

 
Remarks 

 

 
1 

 

 
Ajitha Parayi 

 

 
393661 

 

 

Instructor 

in Tailoring 

 

 
01.05.1977 

 

 
17.01.2006 

 

 
06.03.2006 

 

 
12.03.2008 

1. SSLC, BA 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
2 

 

 
Mariyumma.T.K 

 

 
401149 

 
Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
10.05.1971 

 

 
17.01.2006 

 

 
24.03.2006 

 

 
24.03.2008 

1. SSLC 

2. Diploma in Costume 

Design and Dress Making 

 

 

 
3 

 

 

Sreeja.M 

 

 
406749 

 

 
Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
27.03.1975 

 

 
17.01.2006 

 

 
08.03.2006 

 

 
08.03.2008 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 

 



 

 
4 

 

 
Habeeba Beevi.S 

 

 
406774 

 

 
Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
04.10.1971 

 

 
17.01.2006 

 

 
02.03.2006 

 

 
02.08.2008 

1. SSLC KGTE in Tailoring , 
Embroidery and Needle 
work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
5 

 

 
Sajina.M 

 

 
404057 

 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
31.05.1979 

 

 
17.01.2006 

 

 
06.03.2006 

 

 
06.03.2008 

1. SSLC Pre -degree 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
6 

 

 
Rethi.V.K 

 

 
420093 

 

 
Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
20.03.1971 

 

 
05.08.2006 

 

 
25.09.2006 

 

 

25.09.200
9 

1. SSLC Pre Degree, 
Degree  

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Higher) 

 

 

 
7 

 

 
Beena.K 

 

 
404058 

 

 
Instructori n 

Tailoring 

 

 
31.05.1979 

 

 
05.08.2006 

 

 
27.09.2006 

 

 
27.09.2009 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
8 

 

 
Anitha.K.P 

 

 
398118 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
06.05.1980 

 

 
05.08.2006 

 

 
27.09.2006 

 

 
27.09.2008 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
9 

 

 
Nija.T.K 

 

 
396343 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
19.04.1971 

 

 
05.08.2006 

 

 
25.09.2006 

 

 
25.09.2008 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Higher) 

 

 

 
10 

 

 
Girija. A 

 

 
396344 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
30.05.1972 

 

 
05.08.2006 

 

 
25.09.2006 

 

 
25.09.2008 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring, 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Higher) 

 

 

 
11 

 

 
Lovely.K.J 

 

 
398298 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
15.11.1976 

 

 
17.07.2010 

 

 
18.07.2010 

 

 
18.07.2011 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
12 

 

 
Minitha.V.G 

 

 
672938 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
10.05.1977 

 

 
18.11.2014 

 

 
26.11.2014 

 

 
27.11.2015 

1. SSLC Degree 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 



 
 
13 

 
 
Sakeena C K 

 
 
744859 

 

Instructor in 
Tailoring 

 
 
01.06.1971 

 
 
29.06.2017 

 
 
10.07.2017 

 
 
10.07.2018 

1. SSLC 

1. Diploma in Costume 

Design and Dress 

2. Making  

 

 

 
14 

 

 
Sheeba Baby 

 

 
744732 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
19.05.1977 

 

 
29.06.2017 

 

 
13.07.2017 

 

 
13.07.2018 

1. SSLC 

2. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

 

 
15 

 

 
Sindhu.R 

 

 
744568 

 

Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 

 
24.02.1981 

 

 
29.06.2017 

 

 
08.07.2017 

 

 
12.07.2018 

3. BA 

4. KGTE in Tailoring , 

Embroidery and Needle 

work (Lower & Higher) 

 

16 Rohini G 826973 
Instructor in 
Tailoring 

01.07.1989 23.07.2018 03.10.2018 03.10.2020 Bsc Costume and fashion 
Designing 

 

 
17 

 
Asha A Nair 

 
842496 Instructor in 

Tailoring 

 
11.04.1983 

 
23.07.2018 

 
04.10.2018 

 
04.10.2020 

1SSLC Plus Two 

2.Bsc Costume and 

fashion Designing 

3.National Trade Certificate 
in dress making 4.Advanced 
Trade Certificate in Dress 
making 5.National Craft 
instructour Certificate in 
Dress making 

6.Kerala Teachers eligibility 
test (KTET) 

 

 

18 Ambika Mol L 845105 
Instructor in 
Tailoring 

31.05.1982 23.07.2018 01.10.2018  
1.SSLC  VHSC BA  
2.KGTE In Tailoring Lower & 

Higher, Embroidery and 

Needle work (Lower & 
Higher 

 

 
 
19 

 
  
Malini U 

 

 
845042 

  

Instructor in 
Tailoring 

 
 
 

20.05.1990 

 
 
 

23.07.2018 

 
 
 

04.10.2018 

 
 
 

04.10.2020 

1.SSLC Plus Two 

Degree FDGT, KTET 

(Sewing)DET&OA 
Typewriting) 

 

 
 

20 

 
 

Arathy D Nair 

 
 

845631 

 

Instructor in 
Tailoring 

 
 

21.02.1983 

 
 

23.07.2018 

 
 

01.10.2018 

 
 

01.10.2020 

1.SSLC 

2.BA 

3 NTC in Dress making  

4.Advanced Trade 
Certificate in Dress making 
5.National Craft instructour 
Certificate in Dress making 

6.Kerala Teachers eligibility 
test(KTET) 

 



21 Renjini A V 881078 
Instructor in 
Tailoring 

25.04.1977 06.08.2019 14.10.2019 14.10.2021 .1 SSLC 

Degree FDGT, KTET 
Stitching 

 

22 Fabi N  900562 
Instructor in 
Tailoring 

04.04.1986 20.11.2020 27.11.2020 29.11.2022 SSLC Plus Two 

NCVT ATC Adv Dress 

making 

 

23 Sanitha Govindhan  
 

907851 
Instructor in 
Tailoring 

20.05.1981 13.06.2023 21.06.2023   1 BSC Costume Designing& 
Fashion  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF CANDIDATES IN THE CATEGORY OF INSTRUCTOR IN ENGINEERING / DRAFTSMAN GRADE-I / 

WORKSHOP FOREMAN / HEAD DRAFTSMANWHO APPLIED FOR APPOINTMENT BY TRANSFER TO THE POST OF INSPECTOR 

OF INDUSTRIAL  

SCHOOL 

 

 

 

 



 

 
Sl 

No. 

 
 

 
Name 

 
 

 
PEN 

 
 

 
Designation 

 

 
Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

Advice/ 

Appointment/ 

Promotion to 

the present 

post 

 

 
Date of 

Joining in 

the post 

 
Date of 

Declaration 

of 
probation 

 
 

 
Qualification 

 
 

 
Remarks 

1 Jayan V N  383320 Draftsman Gr 

1 

01.01.1971 12.12.2010 27.12.2010 
27.12.2011 

1 THSLC 

2.Diploma in  Mechanical 
Engineering 

Permanently  
relinquished as 
per per 
No.DTETVM
/7763/22025-
EC2 dated 
27/12/2025 

2 Sudheer.A. P 395735 Engineering 

Instructor 

15.05.1975 13.10.2017 26.10.2017 
16.11.2018

/ 

1.SSLC 

2.Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 

3 Moni K K 395570 Engineering 
Instructor 

31.05.1970 13.10.2017 

 

13.10.2017 

 
16.10.2018 

1.Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 

4 Subrahmanian  C 250815 Draftsman 
Grade-I 

15.03.1974 08.10.2018 26.11.2018 
02.12.2019 

1. SSLC 
2. Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 

 
 
5 

 

 
Anup .C 

 

 
563051 

 

 
Workshop 
Foreman 

 

 
24.05.1973 

 

11.11.2019 

 

 
20.12.2019 

 
 

1.Diploma in Mechanical 

Engineering D 

 

6 Anilkumar T 171679 Engineering 

Instructor 

28.05.1975 11.11.2019 27.11.2019 
30.08.2022 

1.SSLC 

2. Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 



7 B.RAJEEV 423818 Engineering 
Instructor 

10.05.1979 11.11.2019 27.11.2019 
23.12.2023 

1.Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 

8 Jayan .P.K 395421 Workshop 
Foreman 

20.05.1980 11.11.2019 25.11.2019 
25.11.2020 

1.Diploma in Mechanical 
Engineering 

 

 
 
 
9 

 
 
 

Anoop Kumar.P.M 

 
 
 

427326 

 
 
Workshop 

Foreman  

 
 
 

15.03.1976 

 

 

27.08.2022 

 
 
 

19.09.2022 

 

 

08.08.2024 

 
 
1.Diploma  in Tool& Die 

Making 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                        S/d 

                                                                                                             Senior Joint Director  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


